Short biography



Young-Eun Jang Clinical assistant professor Seoul national university hospital, Seoul national university college of medicine, Seoul, Republic of Korea.

Societies

- 2010- | Korean Society of Pediatric Anesthesiologists, Scientific Committee (2022-)
- 2010- | Korean Society of Cardiothoracic and Vascular Anesthesiologists
- 2016- | Korean Society of Regional Anesthesia
- 2010- | Korean Society of Anesthesiologists, Scientific Committee (2020-)

Brief introduction

Dr. Young-Eun Jang completed the medical school, anesthesiology residency training program, and a clinical fellowship in pediatric anesthesia at the Seoul National University Hospital, Korea, and currently works as a clinical assistant professor at the same hospital.

His clinical works include cardiac anesthesia, non-operating room anesthesia, procedural sedation, and regional anesthesia in pediatric patients. He has interests in point-of care ultrasound, ultrasound-guided vascular access, perioperative multidisciplinary management in pediatric patients.

He is a member of the Scientific Committee of the Korean Society of Anesthesiologists and Korean Society of Pediatric Anesthesiologists, and a general member of the Korean Society of Regional Anesthesia, and the Korean Society of Cardiothoracic and Vascular Anesthesiologists.